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Basketball Schedule: 
 
The Basketball season extends from October 3rd, 2023 to the first week of November, 2023. Games and practices are subject to change.  Below is an outline of the practices and game schedules.  If there are changes made, the coaches will communicate with the athletes.   

· Girls Basketball will be on Monday and Wednesday morning from 8:00am to 8:40am. The games are scheduled for Tuesday after school. For practices in the morning please meet at the parking lot gym doors prior to practice. 
 
	NVEAA Girls Schedule

	 
	 
	Home
	Guest
	Site

	Tue Oct 10
	Girls
	Ross Road
	Ridgeway
	Ross Road

	Tue Oct 17
	Girls
	Eastview
	Ridgeway
	Eastview

	Tue Oct 24
	Girls
	Lynn Valley
	Ridgeway
	Lynn Valley

	Tue Nov 1
	Girls
	FOS
	 
	 

	Thurs Nov 3
	Girls
	QF
	 
	 



· Boys Basketball practices will be on Friday morning from 8:00am to 8:40am and Thursday after school from 3:00pm to 3:40pm. The games are scheduled for Monday after school.  
 
	NVEAA Boys Schedule 

	 
	 
	Home
	Guest
	Site

	Wed Oct 11
	Boys
	Brooksbank #2
	Ridgeway
	Brooksbank

	Mon Oct 16
	Boys
	Ridgeway
	Brooksbank #1
	Ridgeway

	Mon Oct 23
	Boys
	Queensbury
	Ridgeway
	Queensbury

	Wed Nov 2
	Boys
	FOS
	3:30
	 

	Fri. Nov 4
	Boys
	QF
	3:30
	 



COACHES, SPONSORS(S) AND CHAPERONE(S): 
 
	Name 
	 
	Position 
	Phone Number(s) 
	Email address 

	Ms. Somers 
Ms. Konar 
	 
	Teacher 
Teacher 
	604-903-3740 
 
	csomers@sd44.ca 
kkonar@sd44.ca  
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